MONTGOMERY COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

110 W. South Boulevard Crawfordsville, IN 47933 (765) 361-3234 office; (765) 361-3238 fax drainageboard@montgomerycounty.in.gov David Rhoads - Chair Phil Rice - Vice Chair Deanna Durrett - Secretary John Frey - Member Matt Mitchell - Member Tom Cummins - Surveyor

Monday, November 6th, 2017 at 9:30 am Crawfordsville District Public Library

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. PRAYER
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - September 5th, 2017 Regular meeting
- V. HEARINGS
 - WILEY BASTION #502 Assessment Increase Hearing
 - FRED & BESSIE BROWN #503 Assessment Increase Hearing
 - NANCY CLARK #507 Assessment Increase Hearing
 - JOHN LANE #531 Assessment Increase Hearing
- VI. STORMWATER
 - Ratcliff Subdivision @ SR 234 & CR 475 W
- VII. PETITIONS
 - BASIL & ANNA VANCLEAVE #559 New Market Fire Petition to Attach
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
 - Brookstone Subdivision Drainage plan update
 - Stormwater Review report
 - OTIS THOMPSON #708 Reconstruction; approval of final payment
- IX. OTHER BUSINESS
 - Drainage Board Policy discussion
 - Montgomery County Surveyor website discussion
- X. NEW BUSINESS
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XII. ADJOURNMENT

Next regular meeting: Monday, December 4th, 2017 at the Crawfordsville District Public Library, at 9:30 am